
Question on Notice


No. 1129


Asked on 25 October 2022


MR M BERKMAN ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS (HON M BAILEY)

QUESTION:

With reference to fuel consumption and emissions from Queensland's public transport network in the 2021-22 financial year—

Will the Minister advise (a) the total quantity of diesel and natural gas consumed for each class of transport (trains, ferries and buses), (b) the total MWH electricity consumed by trains (i) what proportion of this electricity was sourced from coal, gas and renewables respectively, (c) for each class of transport (i) the total distance travelled, (ii) the total passenger capacity per km travelled,
(iii) the total in service (en route) distance travelled, (iv) the total out of service distance travelled
(‘dead running’)?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Maiwar for the question.

Given the level of detail and volume of the information requested, the Department of Transport and Main Roads has advised that retrieving and collating the data the Member has requested is a significantly resource-intensive process, diverting the resources of the agency.

